TOWN OF NEW LEBANON RESOLUTION #4, 2025 DESIGNATION OF DEPOSITORIES AND FISCAL AUTHORIZATIONS **JANUARY 2, 2025**

At the Annual Organizational Meeting of the New Lebanon Town Board, held at the New Lebanon Town Hall, 14755 NYS Route 22, New Lebanon, New York, duly called and held on the 2nd day of January 2025, the following Resolution was proposed and seconded:

Resolution by	
Seconded by	
DEGLONATION OF DEPOSITIONES AND FIGURE AUTHORIZATIONS	

DESIGNATION OF DEPOSITORIES AND FISCAL AUTHORIZATIONS

- BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Town Board of the Town of New Lebanon designates the Bank of Greene County as the depositories for the Town of New Lebanon for all Town Officers to deposit all monies coming into their hands by virtue of their offices for the year 2025.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, the Town Board of the Town of New Lebanon authorizes the Town Supervisor and Deputy Town Supervisor to sign checks and transfer monies for the Town of New Lebanon for the year 2025 and that all checks will be countersigned by the Town Clerk or the Deputy Town Clerk.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, the banks and trust companies that are authorized for the deposit of monies, and the maximum amount which may be kept on deposit at any time, are:

Depositary Name	Maximum Amount	Officer
Bank of Greene County	\$5,000,000	Supervisor
Bank of Greene County	\$5,000,000	Tax Collector
Bank of Greene County	\$100,000	Town Clerk
Bank of Greene County	\$100,000	Town Justices

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, the Town Board of the Town of New Lebanon authorizes all Town Officers to electronically deposit checks received in their respective offices to their respective Bank of Greene County accounts.

Upon the question of the foregoing Resolution, the following Town Board Members voted "Aye" or "Nay" for said Resolution:

Roll Call Vote:

Councilmember Steve Powers	
Councilmember Elizabeth Kroboth	
Supervisor Tistrya Houghtling	
Councilmember Joanne Amlaw	
Councilmember Craig Skerkis	

The Resolution, having been approved by a majority vote of the Town Board, was declared duly adopted by the Supervisor of the Town of New Lebanon.

Dated: January 2, 2025

Marcie Robertson New Lebanon Town Clerk